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: "DENR MIMAROPA
MEMORANDUM RECORDS SECTION
TO : The Regional Executive Director RECEIVED
DENR-Region IV-B (MIMAROPA)
1515 L&S Building, Roxas FEB 26 2023
Boulevard, Ermita, Manila it GG
FROM : The Director ::'ME SR
SUBJECT REQUEST FOR THE LIST OF BLLM COORDINATES
LOCATED IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MAGDIWANG,

PROVINCE OF ROMBLON

This pertains to the eFOI request of MR. CHRISTOPHER MENDEZ dated January
21, 2023, regarding the above-noted subject.

As the matter treated herein falls within the administrative jurisdiction of your Office
pursuant to EO 192 s. 1987, the Reorganization Act of the Department of Environment and
Natural Resources, we are referring the same to your end for appropriate action bearing in mind
the provisions of DENR Administrative Order No. 2018-15 entitled “Guidelines on Digital
Land Data Sharing and Security Measures of Land Administration and Management System
(LAMS) Philippines Transaction.” Appropriate fees shall be charged to the requesting party.
Hence, please inform the requesting party of any action taken thereon, and copy furnish this
office for reference purposes.

Your preferential attention on this matter is highly appreciated.

ATTY. EMELYN]
RR) B
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P &an.vmm of Environment and Natural Resvurces
M nd Management lureay

(o727 CHRISTOPHER MENDEZ
cjm.mendez(@gmail.com

Doc. No. 20230100682
FN: Christopher Mendez
CPS:97-C kitf020123

“Maximizing Geospatial Technology Amidst Adversity”
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23/01/2023, 10:09

eFOl - Electronic Freedom of Information - Request

T v
The request has been assigned to a Decision Maker.
REQUEST (PROCESSING REQUEST
SUBMITTED REQUEST SUCCESSFUL
You have Your request is Your request was
submitted an FOI already in review successful

request Date: 2023-01-23

Date: 2023-01-21 10:10:08.033790
08:36:10.365122

BLLM Coordinates for Magdiwang, Romblon

Requested from LMB by C. Mendez at 08:36 AM on Jan 21, 2023.
Purpose: Research and Mapping

Date of Coverage: 01/21/2023 - 01/21/2023

Tracking no: #DENRLMB-826215030302

‘;&‘RAW----.-.--------.-.

YOUR

REQUEST

How was
your
request?

[ REQUEST STATUS: ACCEPTED

From: Mendez
Timestamp: 08:36 AM, Jan 21, 2023

Hello,

I would like to request for the coordinates of BLLMs in the municipality of Magdiwang, Romblon.

Thanks,
Christopher Mendez

From: You
Timestamp: 10:10 AM, Jan 23, 2023

https://lwww.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfimVmb2kicGhylQsSBONvbnRIbnQiFERFTIUMTUItODI2MJE1MDMwMzAyDA?msg=REQUEST_ACCEPTED 1/2

0L & 2-

SCANNET
/Y03



23/01/2023, 10:09 eFOlI - Electronic Freedom of Information - Request

January 23, 2023

Dear Christopher,

Thank you for your request dated Jan 21, 2023 under Executive Order No. 2 (s. 2016) on Freedom of Information in the
Executive Branch, for BLLM Coordinates for Magdiwang, Romblon.

We received your request on Jan 21, 2023 and will respond on or before Feb 10, 2023 08:36:10 AM, in accordance with the
Executive Order's implementing rules and regulations.

Should you have any questions regarding your request, kindly contact me using the reply function on the eFOI portal at
https://foipmo10042019152320-dot-efoi-
ph.appspot.com/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhylQsSBONVbNnRIbnQiFERFTIIMTUItODI2M|E1MDMwMzAyDA, for request with
ticket number #DENRLMB-826215030302.

Thank you.

Respectfully,

Gerald C. Soriano
FOI Receiving Officer (LMB)

https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfimVmb2ktcGhylQsSBONvbnRIbnQiFERFTIJMTUItODI2MJE1MDMwMzAyDA?msg=REQUEST_ACCEPTED 2/2



#
L4

CONTACT INFORMATION |

Full Name: Christopher Mendez

Email: cjm.mendez@gmail.com

Address: 12 MARRON ST., BRGY. 2, ROMBLON, ROMBLON
Mobile No: +639605607876

Landline No: None

Affiliation: academe

ID Type: Student ID



